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CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

3—B. 2a.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item.
18: 10-81.

CHARITABLE.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

VOTE No. 11.
Grants in Aidto Hospitals and Charitable Insti-

tutions—
Hospitals
Charitable Institutions

40,000 0 0

1
2

24,000
16,000

0
0

0
0

Total—Vote No. 11

LUNATIC ASYLUMS.

9
10
11
12
18
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
S

VOTE No. 12.
Chief Office—

Inspector of Lunatic Asylums ...
Record Clerk and Accountant ...
Fees to Medical Witnesses

Auckland—Local Inspector
Resident Medical Superintendent ...
Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Attendants and Servants—18Male Attendants, 1 at £120,1 at £75, 7

at £70,9 at £60; Cook at £70; 7 nurses,
1 at £60, 6 at £42 j Cook at £42

Farm Overseer
Labourer
Farming Implements, Stock, &c.
Rations
Fuel and Light
Bedding and Clothing
Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, Porter, and Ale...
Necessaries, incidental and miscellaneous ...
Furniture

New Plymouth—Keeper and Clerk
Nurse
Rations, &c.
Necessaries, incidental and miscellaneous ...

Wellington—
Medical Officer
Keeper
Matron
Clerk and Storekeeper
Attendants and Servants—

8 Male Attendants at £100, 1 at £80, 7
Female Attendants at £50, Cook at £50,
Laundress at £50

Rations
Fuel andLight
Clothing and Bedding
Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, Porter, and Ale...
Necessaries, incidental and miscellaneous ...

Napier—-
Medical Officer (also Surgeon to Gaol £50)
Attendants—Married Couple £170,Attendant

£80
Rations
Bedding and Clothing

800
230
500

50
400
100
70

1,649
100
60

100
2,750

320
400

30
20

500
100

25
20
50
50

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

23
24
25
20
27

200
200
100
100

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

28
29
80
31
32
33

1,330
1,550

400
350

30
30

400

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

84
35

50 0 0

3G
37

250
300
100

0
0
0

0
0
0
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