## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS II.—COLONIAL	SECRET	AI	XY—co:	ntin	uea	<i>i</i> .		
Item.	Y			1880–81.					
ĺ			-			- 1		<u></u>	
				£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
	CHARITABLE.								
	VOTE No. 11. Grants in Aid to Hospitals and Charit	able Insti	-						
1	tutions— Hospitals			24,000	0	o			
2	Charitable Institutions		.   :	16,000	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE NO	. 11	.  -	······································		_	40,000	0	0
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS.								
	VOTE No. 12. CHIEF OFFICE—								
1	Inspector of Lunatic Asylums		.	800	0	0			
2	Record Clerk and Accountant Fees to Medical Witnesses	••		250 500	0	0			
	Auckland—	••	•	500	Ü				
4 5	Local Inspector	••	•	50	0	0			
6	Resident Medical Superintendent Clerk and Storekeeper	• • •	- 1	400 100	0	0			
7	Matron			70	ŏ	Ŏ			
8	Attendants and Servants—  18 Male Attendants, 1 at £120, 1  at £70, 9 at £60; Cook at £70;  1 at £60, 6 at £42; Cook at £	7 nurses	5,	1 640	0	•			
9	Farm Overseer			1,649 100	0	0			
10	Labourer			60	0	0			
$egin{array}{c} 11 \ 12 \end{array}$	Farming Implements, Stock, &c. Rations		- 1	$\frac{100}{2,750}$	0	0			
13	Fuel and Light		- 1	320	ŏ	0			
14	Bedding and Clothing	••		400	0	0			
$\frac{15}{16}$	Surgery and Dispensary Wines, Spirits, Porter, and Ale	••	- 1	$\begin{array}{c} 30 \\ 20 \end{array}$	0	0			
17	Necessaries, incidental and miscella		- 1	500	ŏ	Õ			
18	Furniture	••		100	0	0			
19	New Plymouth— Keeper and Clerk			25	0	0	i		
20	Nurse			20	0	0			
21	Rations, &c		.	50	0	0			
22	Necessaries, incidental and miscella Wellington—	neous	.	50	0	0			
23	Medical Officer			200	0	0			
24	Keeper	••		200	0	0			
$egin{array}{c} 25 \ 26 \end{array}$	Matron Clerk and Storekeeper	••	- 1	100 100	0	0			
27	Attendants and Servants—			100	Ü	Ů			
	8 Male Attendants at £100, 1 Female Attendants at £50, Co- Laundress at £50	ok at £50	),	1,330	0	0			
28	Rations	••	- 1	1,550	0	0			
29	Fuel and Light	••	.	400	0	0			
30 31	Clothing and Bedding Surgery and Dispensary			350 30	0	0			
32	Wines, Spirits, Porter, and Ale		- 1	30	ŏ	0			
33	Necessaries, incidental and miscella	ineous		400	0	0			
34 35	Napier— Medical Officer (also Surgeon to Gaol £50) Attendants—Married Couple £170, Attendant			50	0	0			
96	$\pounds 80$ Rations	ς. ·•		250	0	0			
36 <b>37</b>	Bedding and Clothing	••	.	300 100	0	0			

3—В. 2а.